

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.NO.3162 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	18.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Sri K.Subba Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.2. Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench. Trial Court record is received. Notice got issued to respondent No.1 in the appeal is served on 12.01.2008. Sri Kota Subba Rao, learned counsel submits that learned counsel for appellant is no more. He further submitted that he is no more a Standing Counsel for the Insurance Company. Registry is hereby directed to remove the name of Sri Kota Subba Rao, learned counsel from the cause list. Registry is hereby further directed to issue notice to appellant as well as to respondent No.2. List on 27.01.2026. BRMR,J gnp	